3

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
AMENDED AND RESTATED SALES AGENCY AGREEMENT

“THE OBJECTIVE” (THE "PICTURE™}
EFFECTIVE DATE: March 23, 2007

PARTY 15 JAZ FILMS. LLC and its nssignee and successor in imterest The Objeetive, LLC
(“Producer”)

PARTY % ARCLIGHT FILMS INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD ACN 100 209 8§72
(*Archinhe™) -

WHEREAN:

1. The above-captioned Partivs exeeuted the Amended and Restated Sales Ageney
Agreement dated April 5, 2006 and restated as of September 30, 2006 (the
~Agreesient”): amnd

1. The parties now wish 1o amend the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE the partics agree as follows:

b IAZ FILAMS, LLC and its assignor and suceessor in interest The Objective, LLC shall
be substituted Tor the erroncously identified “JAZ FILMS LA™ as Producer.

19

Producer shall be entitled to use super 16mm in place of 353mm for production ol the.
picture and delivery of the Picture shall remain as per the Agreement. Al other
Picture clements may also be used as previously agreed in the Agreement.

oot

I order to fund an cight point cight four percent (8.8:495) increase in the approved
budget, each and every equity investor and Arclight has and does hereby agree to
contribute o pro rata share of the increase (" Additional Contribution™). Subject 1o
receipt of anticipated funds by Producer from all equity investors and Arclight. profit
pereentage calenlations agreed o by the parties hereto and previously set forth in
documuents relating 1o the Picture shall remain the same. Arclight shall be informed by
council of proot enee all equity have transferred funds to The Objective production
account, Arclight and JAZ Films acknowledge that cguity investors Tave transtorred
all reguired funds deseribed above.

4. Arclight's Additional Contribution shall be S7-1036 ({81,522, 222.00 X 881500
N359%), bringing its total Advance to $91 1238,

5. Arelight’s Contribution shall be antirrevocable commitment to The Objective LLC to
fund with a cash advanee. at the date of the latter of either (i) July 317 (i) or Producer
requesting that the funds be transferred. The lines iiems in the bond company
approved timal budget that Arclight will Tnance arc:- (1) Line item 5206 (Shoot

N I R IR S IR U A

[P
) VN
{

i




6.

4.

10,

Optical Negative, Answer Print 3 trials, Interpositive afier answer print, Internegative
after 1P, Synch optical negative, cheek Print with sound) which totals $333.543; {ii}
Line ilem 3204 (Tape to tape color correction of T assembled master. 1-120:00 HD
wam casctie for previous, HI3 DRS QC for pisel errors, Drop out, mis times, HD
DRS. Audio Lavback to HD Cam 16 X9 178 FF master, 4 channel Master QC prior
10 down conversion (deliverables), DOWN CONVERSIONS, VAPE STOCK - _
POWN CONVERTS. QC DOWN CONVERSION) which totals $29.550: (iii) b.ine
item 331 Dolby License Fee which totals $2.000; and (iv) towards another line ilem
in the bond company approved final budget but in post production for a remaining
amount of $1943 as nominated by Producer in consubtation with Arclight.

The delivery date 1o Arclight shall be no later than end October 1 2007

Pasment of the Additional Contribution shall be made via wire trsmster (et ol all
bank-originated charges and fees) directly to Producer’s production account as
follows (inquirics may be directed fo banker Darcic Keith o 310-550-6573)
Avcount Name:  The Objective, LLC
Routing No.: 122000496
Avcount No; 0720013317
Bank Address:  Union Bank of California

Q460 Wilshire Bivd,

Beverly Hills, CA 90212

There shall be no deferred fee for selling the Domestic Territory. Therefore Section
8hiy of the Agreement shall read “Arclight shall tirst reecive the non-deterred 39
Domestic Sales Agency Fee:™ and 8b vip shall be deleted. Seetion 84 vii shall be
amended as Tollows *Upon Producer’s receipt of all amonts payable to Producer
pursuant o subparagraphs $.b.i), i), iv) and v) below (on 3 non-refitmdable basis),
all Forgign Gross Receipts shall thereafler be payable 80% to the Producer ind 20%%
1o Arclight, uotil such time as Arclight receives the 510,000 exeeutive producer fee

v,

specified in paragraph 19 below, and thereafler 10024 1o the Producer,

Use of the Additional Contribsurion shatl be subsjuet to all conditions precedent set
forth in the Azreement, but shall not be subject to other escrow agrecments, i awony

Al other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full foree and elfect. All capitalized
terms not detined in this document shall have the mueaning sct forth in the Agreement.

2

Arcteeht byret dangndmgnn s CTHEOBR € VVE S




IN WITNESS WHEREOW. the patties have exceeuted and delivered this Agreement as off

the Eftective Date set forth above.

JAZ FILMS, LLC and its
assignee and successor in interest
'I'hc ()hicctivc LLC (CProducer™)

\\
By: k /\«\f\\\m
Is:
I'):xic v

A £ WG N

1@/%/@%

Arcdepbe bt Anwaslimcnr - CTHE O10ECTIVET

ARCLIGHTFIEMS INTERNATIONAL PIY 1D,

(Arclight™)

/
B.":’ /r[?-w“'“' /’ ‘(( , ! O
IIS:_“;. ;f,'" IR ,’r AP
i
Date; ORPR




T

Ly

FIRST AMENDEIENT 70 THE
AMENDED AND RESTATED SALES AGENCY AGREEMENT

“THE OBJECTIVE” (THE "FICTURE™}
EFFECTIVE DATE; March 23, 2007

PAIREY 10 JAZ FILMS, LLC and its assimee ol siggessor inimterest The { thjective, LLL
' (= Producer™)
PARTY 2 ARCLIGHT FILMS INTERNATIONAL PIY LTD ACN Hi 20M 872
{*Arehinhe™)

SR AN

1. Tl sbwove-captioned Parties executed the Amended and Restated Sales Ageney
Agreement dited April 302006 and restated as of September J, 2006 (bw
 Reepeesment™ s and '

11, T purtivs now wish o amend the Apreement.

WNOW THEREFORE the partics agree as followss

R 17 FIENS, LLC and s assignor amd stieeessor in interest Vhe Objective, LLC shall
b substitutedd Tor the erromeonshy identificd “3AZ FILMS LA7 as Prowlucer,

z Provducer shall be entitled to use super Tonun in phice ol 33mm for production of the
pivtme anal defivers of the Pienere shall remain as per the Agneement. AL other
Picture cloments may atso by used as previvosty agreed in the Agreement.

I order 1o fumd an eieht point eight four percent (8976 inerease mthe approy el
budeet, covh and evers equity investor amd Anclight bas amd dures herehy ayrree be
contribte @ pro rta share of the increase £ Additionid Contribugion™). Subopect 1o
reguipt ol smticipated funds by Producer from all synity investors and Arclighi profit
percentige coleuliions seread W by the grirties hercto amd previousty set korth ity
doctmenis relating w the Piotare shall remain the sie, Archght shull b dntormed by
counil of proot once sl cauity hive tmsterred Tunds o The d jective production
aceount, Arcliphtamd JAZ Films ivknowladge thi wquity fovestors i e vansferred
bl revuired Tumds deseribed above,

'
s

A, Arelivht™s Additionad Contribution shall be STLO36 (S22 22200 X LR
NAATLY, brineing its wial Advimee to $PTE2SE,

Asclight’s Contribution stdl b avirrevecoile commbment o The Objective LLC 1o
fundd w ity i cash advanee. i the dite of the kater o either (i dudy 317 iy or Producer
regiesting that the funds be transterred. The Hnes items in the bomd conpany
approvaad Tl budget that Arclight will tingoce ez (i) Line feem 3206 48T

A

,'\.l.lli:i! [ITLE BRRCRI TR AN THRRE §Y P ylfe




fs,

3
«

1,

feh.

bt R
FETRIIE A N TP

Optical Negative, Soswer Print 3 irialks, Interposivive alier answer prion, Internegative
afler 12 Svieh optical negitive, chieek Pring with sommdy which totals 53335431 (06
Line item 3208 CLape o tape color correction o T assembld maoster, 1-120:00 113
vty casette fir previons, HI DRS QU for pisel errars, Drop out, s tinees, HE
DRSS, Andio Pavbock to 1D Cam 16 x4 L78 FF master, § clanned Master O praor
far o covpversion Gleliverablues), DOW N CONVERNIONS, TAPE STOCK -
DOMN CONYFIS, QU DOWN CONVERSION ) whiclr tonals $29, 5500 (i) Line
ent 3303 Dodba Fivense Fee which wotals SO0080 and vy oscaeds amalier fine fem
in the bond company approved i budeet but in post proeduction R o remaining
anwant of ST as nominted by Producer i consuliation with Arcligh,

The delivery date o Arelight shall be no later than end October 17 2007

Paviment of the Additional Contribution shall be made via wire transder inet o all
Tank-vrizimned charzes and feeskdirectls o Producer’s production aecount as
follows (inguiries may be directed 1o banker Darcic Keith ar 310-350-6375 )
Aveount Name:  The Objective, LLU
Ruiting Mo 22000490
Account Mo 713317
Bank Aaldeess: Undon Bank of Calitornia

Qa0 Wilshire B,

Huverhy Hhlls, A 90212

There shult be pa deferred fee tor selling the Domestic Territory. Therefore Section
Kby of the Agreement shill read ~Arclight shadl firt reeeive the non-delered 30
Dasmestic Safes Ageney Feed™ and 81 viy shiall be deleted, Section Savii shiall be
amencded as Sdlows =Epon Producer’s receipn ol all amounts pooyable to Producer
pursant ko subparagrophs S, G v amd v Below ton o sos-relumdable nasis,
all Forciym Gross Receipts shill thereatier be pavable 3670 o the Producer and 20,
e Arclisht, until such e as Arclight receives the SEI0 execntive prowducer Tee
speeified in paragraph 1 below, and thereatior B o the Producer. ™

Ulse aof the Addition] Comribution shall be sehjeer s adl conditions precedent sa
forth in the Agreement, Tu shall ot be subjuct fo other eserow agneenients, iy,

Al other terms of the Aareement shatl remin in ol foree and effect, AR capitalizvd
et not detined in this docoment shall Tuve the mcaning set foeth o the Aprcement.

|

ITTVE TP s S E AR H ERS L B




PN OWTTNESS WHEREOE, the parties have exceuted and delivered this Agrecment s of

the Pilective Iite set forth alswe,

JAZ FILMS, LLO sl s
assipanee and siceessor in iinerest
The Odyecnive, 1EO CProducer™

By

Ilhi_ o

Date:

Shcbebe Dot A it - TED st TNV

ARCLIGHTFHR b5 PN ERMADTONAL PRY LT
iArclizht™

B A
“S:v —— el e
e . AR

l-a‘l‘




